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The MAX Breakfast Pizza Egg Cheese Turkey Bacon with a Smokey Cheese Sauce 96-3.19oz IW                                         
UPC 77387 12467       

 
Nutritional Information: 

  
34% calories from fat, 11% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight  

ALLERGENS Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg 

Product Facts  

Frozen Shelf Life 365 Days 

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 16.5 x 11.75 x 11.25         

Case Cube (ft3) 1.262 

Pattern Tie x High = Total cases 9 x 7 = 63 

Gross Wt (lbs) 21.674 

Net Wt (lbs) 19.140 

Kosher Not a Kosher Product 

Country of Origin Information  

Finished Product USA 

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR 

HUSSC Yes 

35 10 35 No 

Alliance for a Healthier 
Generation 

No 

This specification was last updated on 2/28/2019                   

 

OTHER GTIN # 

Case 20077387124678 

Each 00077387124674 

Pallet 50077387124679 

 

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 097972       
Each 3.19 oz. Breakfast Pizza with Eggs & Turkey Bacon provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child 
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.  (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service. USDA 02-19). 

 
WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION 
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 23g. There are 12 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.  
 

HARD BID SPEC 
Frozen, oval shaped breakfast product. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 3.19 oz. Topping to consist of a blend of cheeses, turkey bacon, 
scrambled eggs and white cheddar cheese sauce. Product must contain 1.5 equivalent grain servings and 1 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51% 
whole wheat flour. Minimum of 210 calories. Packed 96, 3.19 oz. Individually Wrapped portions per case. The Max Only 77387-12467. 
 
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS 
Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Product must be cooked from 
frozen state for best results.  Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake for 15-17 minutes or 
until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. 
Bake for 18-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. 
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INGREDIENTS 

BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN , REDUCED IRON , 

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HONEY GRANULES (REFINERY SYRUP, 

HONEY), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SWEET WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, HYDRATED MONOGL YCERIDES, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, 

MONO AND DIGL YCERIDES, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT SUBSTITUTE (SODIUM GLUCONATE, 

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE)), SAUCE (WATER, SEASONING BLEND (DEHYDRATED BLEND OF CHEDDAR CHEESE ((PASTEURIZED 

MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID], MALTODEXTRIN, 

COCONUT CREAMER [(COCONUT OIL, LACTOSE, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE & SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI -

CAKING AGENT))], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, YEAST EXTRACT AND LACTIC ACID)), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONION, 

METHYLCELLULOSE, SPICE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR), CHEESE BLEND (LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART 

SKIM MILK, CUL TURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK PROTEIN), 

MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM 

PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND 

MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON , FOLIC ACID , 

PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1 ), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), 

VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE (WATER, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE 

CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, 

LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES,  MAGNESIUM 

OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

(VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE)), EGGS & TURKEY BACON BLEND (EGGS 

(WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), TURKEY BACON (WHITE TURKEY, MECHANICALLY 

SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY FAT, SALT, SUGAR, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SMOKE BACON FLAVOR (MAL 

TODEXTRIN, AUTOL YZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR), 

SUGAR, SALT), SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, SODIUM NITRITE, VEGETABLE OIL)).  

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG 
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